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Polar Exploration Books Catalogue: WORSLEY

Welcome to our latest polar catalogue. We are now up to the letter W in the alphabet
for our catalogues, and this one is named after Frank Worsley, ship’s master on
Shackleton’s Endurance and Quest Expeditions.

These times of the Covid pandemic are very odd for us all but we hope this finds you
well and bearing up in whatever stage of lockdown you are. In the UK it seems as
though the end is in sight. Let’s all hope for a much better 2022.

There are separate Arctic and Antarctic sections in this catalogue, and a section on
polar ephemera as follows:

e Pages4to27 Antarctic Books
e Pages28to 40 Arctic Books
e Pages41to45 Polar Ephemera

Also, | have grouped the listing of some books relating to Captain Scott (pages 16 to
18), Ernest Shackleton (pages 19 to 23), and Sir John Franklin (pages 32 and 33).
Clearer, colour pictures can be seen at www.kingsbridgebooks.co.uk

If the book you are looking for is not in this catalogue, then please get in touch as we
do have many other books (and items of ephemera) not listed here. Please let us
know if you would like more details about the content or condition of any of the
books. Images can be emailed if required.

Happy hunting....and, above all, keep being safe !
Paul Davies

* Many books sell very quickly therefore so it is best to ring or email straight away,
then Andrea or I can reserve them for you.

* Because of the costs involved, we regret that if you do not place an order after
receiving three issues of our catalogue we will no longer be able to send it to you,
unless you specifically ask for it.

General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR ). If you do NOT consent to Kingsbridge Books holding your
contact details please let us know and we will remove them from our records.




ANTARCTIC BOOKS

1 Amundsen, The Roald Amundsen Diaries: South Pole Expedition 1910-12 £45
Roald 2010 Fram Museum 411pp illus softback New Signed by editor

2 Roald Amundsen, The South

Pole: An Account of the

Norwegian Antarctic Expedition in
THE the ‘Fram’ 1910-1912 translated by

SOUTH POLE AG Chater John Murray

November 1912 FIRST EDITION

: Two vols 392pp + 449pp All maps

.‘::;’r':: and plates as called for. VG + Good

binding. Slight browning to prelims.

o/w very clean

Boards bright and gilt £1,250

An attractive set Rosove 9. Al

3 Amundsen, The South Pole Hurst 1976 449pp illus maps Fine/VG+ £45
Roald Facsimile hardback of the original two volume book

4 Barczewski, Antarctic Destinies: Scott, Shackleton and the Changing Face
Stephanie  of Heroism 2007 First Hambledon 390 pp illus Fine/Fine £25
Very readable and insightful comparison by this American academic

5 Bagshawe, Thomas W

Two Men in the Antarctic: Expedition to
Graham Land 1920-22 1939 First Edition
CUP Foreword by Frank Debenham 292pp
33 plates two panoramas maps on eps.
VG Clean and tight

Dust wrapper is missing 4cms from
bottom of front and head of spine
chipped Rosove 23.A1 £500

‘ TWO MEN IN THE ‘

ANTARCT‘[C |
Ay Expedition © Graham Land h
19a0-1922

Very good copy of scarce book




ANTARCTIC BOOKS

6 Banks,  The Unrelenting Ice 1962 Constable FIRST 197pp with author’s illus
Roger VG/VG Artist Banks’ voyage of personal discovery to the Antarctic ~ £18

7 Barber, The White Desert: His Personal story of TAE H&S 1958 FIRST
Noel 205pp illus Fine/ VG £15

8 Barrie, Courage: Rectorial Address St Andrew’s University 3 May 1922 1960
M H&S 42pp Vellum type boards Gilt lettering Clean and tight £18
Many references to Scott’s exploits and death

9 Basberg, The Shore Whaling Stations at South Georgia: Study in Industrial
Bjorn L Archaeology 2004 Novus Forlag 226pp illus Mint £48

10 Behrendt, The Ninth Circle: A Memoir of Life and Death in the Antarctic 1960-62
John C University of Mexico, 2005 FIRST 240pp lllus mint £20
Flying adventures during the US ‘Operation Deep Freeze’

11 Bernacchi, Saga of the ‘Discovery’ 1938 Blackie First 240pp illus Maps
LC VG in colour facsimile d/w Some light foxing £40
History of the ship by the scientist on Scott’s BAE Expedition

*44%% ASSOCIATION COPY ***++

12 Bernacchi, LC A Very Gallant Gentleman 1933 3™ imp % Con oo PE.CBEJFR
Thornton Butterworth 240 pp Illus VG Purple cloth in do o s Lo o Getibndn ok
colour facsimile d/w £325 B e tjf
Lengthy inscription by author dated 1934 to Earl Howe O Gutititimn . ot W :AZ)AM :
thanking his assistance with schoolboys’ exhibition and ;l:*% ”:i :ﬂ; : Eii
London Polar Exhibition

Biography of Captain Oates, written by the scientist from 3. 2o

the Discovery expedition. Rosove 36.A2

13 Bernacchi, LC The Polar Book 1930 Allom First 115pp
folding map VG clean copy lllus card covers as required £135
An uncommon ephemeral booklet produced for the 1930 London
Polar Exhibition with sections written by Debenham, Simpson,
Wordie, Wright, Mill, Watkins et al




ANTARCTIC BOOKS

14 Bernacchi, To the South Polar Regions 1901 Hurst and Blackett FIRST

Louis EDITION 348pp + 4pp adverts ‘Books on travel’ illus and charts
Folding map of South Polar Regions. Rebacked with old spine
and new (old) brown eps. Minor repair to top and bottom of spine
Boards and lettering clean and bright. Internally clean and unfoxed
Period small library stamp on rear title page £625
Important book about the Southern Cross Expedition (1898-1900)
to Cape Adare led by Borchgrevink written by the scientist who later
went with Captain Scott on the Discovery Rosove 35.A1 ‘Very scarce’

F'l RST oy
ANTARCTIC e To
CONTINEN ‘ ‘ The Sourn Powar
< W REcions

Louis BERNaccHi

C E.Bum:nam\x

Items 16, 28 and 14
15 Bickel, This Accursed Land 1977 Macmillan FIRST 210pp illus Fine /Fine £20
Lennard The tragic tale of Mawson’s trek during the AAE when Ninnis & Mertz died

16 Borchgrevink, First on the Antarctic Continent: an Account of the British

Carsten F Antarctic Expedition 1898-1900 1901 Newnes First Edition
333pp + 32pp adverts 186 illustrations and three folding maps.
Original decorative blue cloth Gilt top Bright, clean & sharp
Few marks on front board; only noticeable in certain lights
Black eps Near fine £850
Carsten Borchgrevink’s event filled, pioneering and controversial
expedition to Cape Adare Rosove 45. Al

17 Bonhams Auction Catalogue ‘The Polar Sale’ March 2012 Fine softback £12




18 Bridges,
Lucas E

19 Bryan,
Rorke

20 Butler,
Angie

21 Byrd
RE

22 Charcot, J

23 Charcot, J

ANTARCTIC BOOKS
Uttermost Part of the Earth History of Tierra Del Fuego and the
Fuegians 1948 Hodder and Stoughton FIRST 558pp illus
VG- couple of bumps on board edges £50
Classic book by the son of first European settler of Tierra del Fuego
who established the Harberton settlement on the Beagle Channel

Ordeal by Ice: Ships of the Antarctic 2011 Seaforth 536pp
Very well illustrated Mint copy Authoritative work £30

The Quest for Frank Wild 2019 Jackleberry Press softback 232pp illus

signed by the author NEW £20
Biography of Shackleton’s right-hand man and the story of the author’s
quest to locate Wild’s ashes and arrange their reburial in South Georgia

Exploring with Byrd: Episodes from an Adventurous Life 1937
Putnam FIRST241pp illus maps on eps VG £15

Towards the South Pole aboard the ‘Francais’ 2004 Bluntisham
Trans by AW Billinghurst Intro by Maurice Raraty 247pp illus Fine  £35
Faithful facsimile of rare book about 1903-5 French expedition

The French Antarctic Expedition RGS Article of paper read at 1905
meeting 22 pp illus bound in card covers £10

24 Charcot,] The Voyage of the ‘Why Not?’ : Diary of the
Second French Antarctic Expedition 1908-10H & S

1911 First edition in English. 316pp Frontis & 41 plates

(48 b & w photos, 3 sketches, one map). Original blue-grey
cloth, spine lettered in gilt and with a penguin in white, title
and gold- blocked ship illustration on the upper board.

VG- Hinges little pulled. Clean and bright

Half frontis missing, so .... £150

25 Christie’s  Exploration and Travel, inc. the Scott Relics

Auction catalogue 17 Sept 1999 338pp illus softback Fine Excellent for reference £20

26 Church,
lan

Last Port to Antarctica Dunedin and Port Chambers: 100 Years of
Polar Service 1997 Otago Heritage 136pp illus softback Fine £25



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

27 Cross, St Helena ( inc Ascension Is and Tristan da Cunha) 1980 D&C FIRST

Tony 192 pp illus Fine/Fine £15
CLASSIC POLAR BOOK

28Cherry-Garrard, The Worst Journey in the World 1929 SECOND EDITION Constable

Apsley Two volumes 585pp Plates (some colour) and maps as

called for. VG+ original blue cloth, bright gilt to spines, some light
page edge foxing, a very attractive set

Rosove 71.C2 ‘Uncommon’ £825
PICTURE ON PREVIOUS PAGE

29 Cherry-Garrard, The Worst Journey in the World 1948 Penguin number 100
Apsley double volume 570pp Cover little worn & page edges browned £10

30 Debenham, BAE 1910-13 Scientific Report : Maps & Surveys
Frank 1923 Nine large folding maps in rear pocket (out of required 15)
contains detailed description of instruments used, sketches of
landmarks some by E Wilson and of various surveys including
latitude measurements around South Pole
Scarce book VG with faded spine  Rosove 293-10 A1 £375

31de Gerlache, Voyage of the Belgica: Fifteen Months in the Antarctic 1998 Erskine
Adrien Press 202pp illus Mint First English trans of 1902 account £40

32 Doorly, The Voyages of the Morning 1916 FIRST EDITION

Capt Gerald ~ Smith Elder 224pp folding map lllus (one plate facing p 126 in
facsimile) Rebacked with new period eps, some spotting, some pps
creased over, lettering and penguin on boards clear Few old Masonic
library stamps Rosove 96.A1  Scarce £450
Despite its faults this is a complete first edition original of one of the
rarest polar books; account of the relief ship sent to assist ‘Discovery’

UNCOMMON ‘DISCOVERY’ EXPEDITION ITEM

33 Doorly, The Songs of the “Morning” 1943 Bread and Cheese Club

Capt Gerald 18 pp text 14 pp music Frontispiece. Card covers VG+ £125
A scarce item of ephemera of the songs written on board the
relief ship for Scott’s Discovery with an explanation of the
historical background to the songs by RH Croll. Rosove 98




34 Elliot,
David &
R Pickersgill

35 Farr,
Richard

36 Fleming,
Launcelot, K
Walton et al

ANTARCTIC BOOKS
Captain Cook’s Second Voyage 1984 Caliban FIRST 97pp illus
Fine/VG++ £35
The Journals of Lieuts. Elliot and Pickersgill aboard ‘Resolution’ 1772-5

Emperors of the Ice :True Story of Disaster and Survival in the
Antarctic 1910-13 2008 FSG 217 pp illus Fine/Fine £15

Portrait of Antarctica 1983 George Philip168pp illus Fine/Fine £25
Inscribed to David Dalgleish (FIDS/BAS and Halley Bay) by Fleming
Very well illustrated book

FAEER KRR R XA RARE SIGNED ‘DISCOVERY’ EPHEMERA®*#*##kkkk ke

37 Ford, Reginald C Antarctica: Leaves from a Diary kept
aboard an exploring vessel Christchurch NZ nd about 1906
FIRST EDITION 31pp illus Card covers Some marks on front
cover. Inscribed by the author; and with a typed aerogramme
letter sent in June 1967 to fellow expedition member James
Dell in Minehead, England. The letter mentions Discovery
Steward CH Hare’s death; saying he was aggrieved for not
being on ‘the Roll of Discovery’. Signed in ink by Ford.

Ford’s account of his time on Captain Scott’s Discovery
Expedition. Issued as seventh publication in NZ Booklet Series.
A scarce booklet which seems to have been published by the
author as a gift for family and friends. One of the few
accounts of the Discovery expedition by the men on board.

e

Some tape staining to letter £1,350

Rosove 131a

ohe
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38 Fuchs,V
& E Hillary

39 [Fuchs,V]

40 Gillham,
Mary

The Crossing of Antarctica 1958 Cassell FIRST 338pp illus
signed by Fuchs on half title page Fine/ VG £38

The Trans-Antarctic Expedition 1956-58 booklet commemorating the
achievement with photos, map and adverts 16pp VG+ £20

Sub Antarctic Sanctuary: Summertime on MacQuarie Island
Gollancz 1967 First 223 pp lllus maps Fine/VG £15
Pioneering ANARE work by one of the first women scientists to visit



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

41 Grierson,  Sir Hubert Wilkins: Enigma of Exploration 1960 Hale FIRST 224 illus
John very clean copy in VG d/w £25

42 Harrowfield, Icy Heritage: Historic Sites of the Ross Sea Region 1995 AHT
David 88pp illus some colour softback VG £20

43EdHatherton Antarctica 1965 Methuen FIRST 511pp illus very large folding map
Trevor VG+/VG- small piece of d/w missing £30
Scientific articles Heap, King, Law, Stonehouse, Swithinbank et al

44 Hattersley History of Place Names in Falkland Islands Dependencies 1980 BAS
Smith, G Scientific Report 101 112pp large folding maps South Georgia and
South Sandwich islands VG+ £25
...also Gazetteer of British Antarctic Territory HMSO 1977 36pp VG £20

45 Headland, Chronological List of Antarctic Expeditions...1989 FIRST CUP
RK 730pp  Mint £40

46 Henderson, The Hidden Coasts: A Biography of Admiral Charles Wilkes

Daniel Greenwood Press 1971 reprint 306pp map VG+ £15
47 Herbert, In Search of the South Pole 2011 FIRST Conway 192 pp illus
Kari & Huw Intro by Sir R Fiennes Mint £25

Lewis Jones Beautifully produced book and well-illustrated

48 Herbert A World of Men: Exploration in Antarctica 1968 First 232pp Illus
Wally large folding map Fine /VG £15
See also items 211 to 215

49 Herbert, Amundsen’s Tracks on the Heiburg Glacier Geog Journal Article Dec
W.wW 1963 12pp illus with large colour map of Queen Maud Range and
Heiburg Glacier in card covers £12

50 Heyerdahl, Great Norwegian Expeditions Dreyers Forlag about 1938 232 pp
Richter illus soft blue leather binding Special private edition near fine £40
& Riiser-Larsen Chapters on Amundsen, Sverdrup, Nansen, Polar flight & Kon —Tiki

51 Huntford, The Amundsen Photographs 1987 H&S FIRST 199pp illus Fine/Fine £18

Roland Wonderful discovery by a descendant of photographs in an Oslo attic
in 1986. Covers NW Passage, South Pole and Maud Expeditions

10



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

52 Klover, Partners in the Polar Regions: Norway and the United States 2016
Geir Fram Museum 126pp illus softback new signed by the author £30
Very well illustrated book which accompanied the exhibition

53 Kingston, At The South Pole or the Adventures of Richard Pengelley, mariner
William about 1880 Cassell Peter Galpin 415pp illus Half leather VG £40
Juvenile fiction book

54 Lagerbom, The Fifth Man: Henry R Bowers 1999 Caedmon 239pp Fine £75
CH An uncommon biography of the fifth man Scott took to the Pole with
interesting speculation about the party’s final days

55 Lewis-Jones, Face to Face: Polar Portraits 2008 SPRI and Polarworld

Huw First hardback Mostly colour Foreword by R Fiennes Fine/ VG+  £30
Wonderful book illustrating polar explorers old and new, with
fascinating section on photography then and now Signed by author

56 Markham, Antarctic Obsession: The British Antarctic Expedition 1901-4

Sir Clements A Personal Narrative of the origins of the BNAE Edited by Clive
Holland 1986 Bluntisham 179pp illus Fine/Fine £25
Fascinating insights never previously published

57 Mills, Leif  Men of Ice 2008 Caedmon First 195pp Illus New hardboards £30
The lives of Forbes Mackay and Cecil Meares

58 Mills, Leif  Frank Wild 2007 Reprint Caedmon 343pp Illus Mint £50
This biography of the man who went South five times and
was Shackleton’s right hand man is now quite scarce. Even this
reprint in card boards with no d/w is uncommon now.
Wild’s ashes are now buried next to the Boss in Grytviken

59 Mill, The Siege of the South Pole 1905 FIRST Alston Rivers 450pp illus
Hugh R VG+ Unmarked bright boards & bright gilt. Few brown spots on
prelims. Very large folding map one closed tear £100

60 Mawson, Mawson's Antarctic Diaries Ed Fred & Eleanor Jacka 1988 First Allen
Douglas Unwin 414pp illus (some colour) Fine/Fine £50
Comprehensive study of all Mawson's four Antarctic expeditions

11



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

61 Mawson, Douglas The Home of the Blizzard:
being the story of the Australasian Antarctic
Expedition 1911-1914 FIRST EDITION 1915
Heinemann Two volumes All plates, panoramas
and folding maps as called for. Original dark blue
cloth. Clean and firm set. Bright gilt on front boards.
Couple small tears to top of spines An attractive set
Rosove 217.A1 £625

Official account of the AAE, during which, on a trek to the magnetic pole, Mawson’s
two companions died and he heroically had to struggle back alone.

62 Mawson, The Home of the Blizzard: being the story of the Australasian Antarctic
Douglas Expedition 1911-1914  Abridged popular edition 1934

Hodder & Stoughton lllus, diagrams and folding maps 438pp

Clean and tight spine faded & little worn £25

-

THE ADELIE
BLIZZARD

Mawsan forgotien
913

newspaper

. 63 Mawson, The Adelie Blizzard: Mawson’s Forgotten Newspaper 1913

Douglas Published by the Friends of the State Library of South Australia 2010
Hand bound in decorated cloth. Limited to 450 copies
Preface by Emma McEwin, great-granddaughter of Douglas Mawson.
17 page introduction by Elizabeth Leane and Mark Pharaoh from
the Mawson Centre. Facsimile reproduction of the four issues of
the Adelie Blizzard produced during Mawson’s AAE 1911-14 The pages
of the newspaper are reproduced, complete with editorial annotations,
at their original size and printed on quality paper. Published for the first
time after 100 years. Folio format book 26cms x 36cms Mint £175

64 Mawson, The Australian Antarctic Expedition Geog Journal May 1911 12pp
Douglas article and large col folding map of Sth Polar Regions Card covers  £15

65 Mawson, Mawson of the Antarctic Longmans 1964 FIRST 240pp illus
Paquita Fine/Fine Biography by his wife £30

12



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

66 Mountevans, Adventurous Life: Autobiography of ‘Evans of the Broke’ 1952

Lord Adm

Hutchinson 259pp illus with inscription and signature of
Mountevans 1949 tipped onto title page VG/VG £45

67 Mountevans, Man of the White South 1958 Nelson First 83pp Illus by R Hodgson

Lord Adm

68 Murdoch,
Burn WG

69 Nasht,
Simon,

70 Nugent,
Frank

71 Ponting,
HG

72 Potts
Trevor

73 Poulsom,
N & JAL Myers

VG+/VG+ School book about Scott £15

From Edinburgh to the Antarctic: An artist’s notes and

sketches during the Dundee Antarctic Expedition of 1892-3

1894 First Longmans, Green 364pp +adverts illus. Folding map
Skillfully rebacked Firm and clean Sharp silver lettering

Vignette of whaler on front board a little rubbed, but overall a very
good copy indeed Rosove 234. Ala Uncommon £475
Murdoch was the artist on board the barque Balaena on voyage to the
Falkland Islands southern whaling grounds. Much about the life on
board and seal hunting with many illus from author. Includes a chpter
about scientific discoveries by WS Bruce who was naturalist on board

No More Beyond: The Life of Hubert Wilkins Berlinn, 2006 FIRST
VG+/ VG Good biography of an amazing explorer See item 252 £18

Seek the Frozen Lands: Irish Polar Explorers 1740-1922

2003 First Collins 292pp lllus ~ Fine/Fine £35
Covers Bransfield, McClintock, Crosier, M’Clure, Gore- Booth,

Crean and Shackleton and others. Well produced book

The Great White South 1921 FIRST EDITION Duckworth
306pp 164 b&w photos plus 11 by Scott and others Map
VG- spine little faded & wrinkled Clean and tight. Gilt bright
Rosove 251.A1 ‘Uncommon’ £230

Elephant Island to South Georgia: Log of the ‘Sir Ernest Shackleton’
17pp card covers ring bound Fine £10
Account of first re-sailing of the voyage ‘James Caird’ by the skipper

British Polar Exploration and Research: A Historical and Medallic

Record, with biographies 1818-1999 Savannah 200 First 729 pp illus
Fine/Fine Definitive work. Excellent reference book  Scarce £85

13



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

74 Price, The Winning of Australian Antarctica: Mawson’s BANZARE Voyages
A Grenfell 1929-31 1962 First Angus Robertson 241pp lllus Fine/VG £35

75 Quartermain, New Zealand and the Antarctic 1971 Shearer First 269pp

LB lacks folding map in rear pocket ~ 269pp illus maps £15
76 Rankin, Antarctic Isle Wild Life in South Georgia 1951 First Collins
Niall 83pp illus Near fine book and d/w £40

£ . A Bistorical iag

PMAN OF THE — |
G souti |

I~ Biograpkies
| 1818 - 1999

s

Item 73 Item 59 Item 67

77 Ross, A Voyage of Discovery and Research in the Southern and

James Clark Antarctic Regions during the Years 1839-43 John Murray 1847
FIRST EDITION two vols Recent black half leather rebind with dark
blue cloth 366pp+ 447pp 8 lithographs (inc one folding panorama)
8 maps (3 folding) Very clean with only little spotted on some map
edges. Small library stamps on title pages and rear of title pages
Handsome set of important work £1,250
On this famous voyage aboard ‘Erebus’ and ‘Terror’ with Crozier, Ross
circumnavigated the continent, discovered the Ross Sea, Ross Island,
the Ross Ice Shelf, Victoria Land, Mount Erebus and attempted to
penetrate the Weddell Sea.

Only 1,500 sets printed Rosove 275.A1  ‘Scarce’

78 Ross, MJ  Ross in the Antarctic 1982 Caedmon FIRST 276pp illus map £35
Fine/VG++ Bio. of J C Ross written by Sir James Ross’s great-grandson

14




79 Rosove,
Michael

ANTARCTIC BOOKS

Antarctica 1772-1922 2001 Freestanding Publications Santa Monica
Number 81 of 500 copies signed by the author 537pp £175

The essential book for any collector of Antarctic books.

Magnificent bibliography and reference book. Now scarce

80 Rudmose Brown, J Pirie & RC Mossman The
Voyage of the ‘Scotia’: Being the Record of the
Voyage of Exploration in Antarctic Seas 1906
FIRST EDITION William Blackwood 375pp
Decorated upper board and spine

Two folding colour maps (one in facsimile) and one
other, with illus as called for. Gray-brown cloth
Black eps. Professionally rebacked with original
spine. Clean with tight binding Lettering on spine
lost (as usual) but skier still present. Faded lettering
and vignette on front board £450

The official account of the Scottish National

Expedition of 1902-4 to the South Orkney Islands

and the Weddell Sea, written by Rudmose Brown, and Dr Pirie and R Mossman.
Uncommon; especially with black eps ~ Rosove 50. Alc

81 Rudmose
Brown, J Pirie
R C Mossman

The Voyage of the ‘Scotia’: Being the Record of the Voyage of
Exploration in Antarctic Seas 1978 Reprint Hurst Folding
map and illus New foreword by Sir George Deacon VG+/VG+ £45

82 Rudmose A Naturalist at the Poles: The Life Work and Voyages of Dr WS Bruce
Brown, RN 1923 Seeley First edition 316 pp + ads illus and maps

VG Clean boards, some slight page edge foxing bright lettering £220
83 Sage, Antarctic Wildlife: Photographs of Eric Hosking 1982 Croom Helm
Bryan 180pp Illus Foreword by Keith Shackleton and signed by him under

his photograph on page 6 Fine/Fine £15
84 Scholes, Fourteen Men; Story of the Australian Antarctic Expedition to
Arthur Heard Island 1951 George Allen and Unwin FIRST

273pp illus VG/VG £15

15



Mary

CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT

Item 94
85 Bainbridge, The Birthday Boys 1991 Firstt Duckworth 189pp Fine/Fine £25
Beryl The story of the men of Scott’s polar party built around their birthdays
86 Davies, With Scott: Before the Mast Reardon Publishing hardback 2020 NEW
Francis 152pp lllus signed by the compiler, and great niece, Joy Watts  £35
First publication of the journal of the shipwright on the Terra Nova
and one of the few accounts of the expedition by one of the men.
Well produced book with plenty of newly published images.
See also Polar Ephemera item 266
87 Eliot, The Waste Land 1970 printing of poem by Jess Fitch 20pp High quality
TS paper Card covers VG £8
88[ed Ellis, Under Scott’s Command : Lashly’s Antarctic Diaries 1969 second imp
AR] 160pp illus VG/VG £30
Important account of Terra Nova Expedition by one of the men
89 Gregor, Swansea’s Antarctic Explorer Edgar Evans 1876-1912 Swansea City
GC

1995 103pp Illus Softback Fine £15

90 Macgregor, The Story of Captain Scott Jack ND about 1920 Four colour plates 63pp

illus by FMB Blaikie VG- corners bumped and little worn
Uncommon children’s account £55

16




CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT

|

91 Scott, Robert F The Voyages of the
Discovery 1905 Second Imp Smith & Elder
Two volumes 260 illus 12 colour plates 2 folding
maps Generally clean internally. Boards clean
with few marks Gilt a little worn Hinges
beginning to go

In facsimile d/ws VG- - £385

A quite presentable set Rosove 286.A2 a

92 Scott, Scott's Last Expedition Vol | Journals of Captain Scott Vol Il

Robert F Reports of Journeys and Scientific Work undertaken by Dr Wilson
and other(s)... Smith, Elder 1913 FIRST EDITION All plates maps and
panoramas present Original blue cloth VG+ Spines just ever so
slightly faded Very clean, bright & tight Rosove 290.A1 £450

93 Scott, The Diaries of Captain Robert Scott: A Record of the Second

Robert F Antarctic Expedition 1910-12 University Microfilms 1968 First
Six volumes original blue cloth VG+ Uncommon £550
Reading the original manuscript shows that 200 major changes were
made to the diary entries used in ‘Scott’s Last Expedition’

94 Scott, Captain Scott’s Message to England 1913 St. Catherine’s Press 31pp

Robert F illus with Wilson ‘supplement’ in facsimile VG £100
Scarce ephemeral item which was rushed out and commemorates the
deaths of Scott, Bowers & Oates and reprints Scott’s Last Message.
Wilson added later, but shamefully no section on PO Edgar Evans.

95 [Scott, Le Pole Meurtrier; Journal de Route du Capitaine Scott au Pole Sud
Robert F] Adaption by Ch. Rabot 1914Hachette Paris 371 pp Plates & folding

map Decorated front board Teg VG- binding little shaky Stain on
front board. Clean internally & bright gilt
Scott’s Last Expedition in French £145

96 [Scott, POLAR RECORD Jan 1962 50th anniversary of Scott reaching

Robert F] Pole Four page foreword & frontis of plaque at Pole Complete £12

17




97 [Scott,
Robert F]

98 Sienicki,
Krzysztof

99 Tarver,
Michael

100 Turley,
Charles

101 Wilson,
David M

CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT

Order of Service St Paul’s Cathedral Centenary of BAE 1910-13
29 March 2012 20pp mint £10

Captain Scott: Icy Deceits and Untold Realities 2016 Open Academic
Press 808 pp, numerous figures and tables 2016 Hardcover NEW £65
‘a daring challenge to the prevailing views of Captain Scott's journey to
the South Pole and consequent disaster’. Heavy & controversial book

Antarctic Explorer and War Hero: Surgeon Capt Edward L Atkinson
(1881-1929) PMP 2015 176pp illus New  signed by the author  £20
Fresh research into the man who discovered Captain Scott’s body

The Voyages of Captain Scott 1914 Smith Elder First issue 440 pp illus
folding map Rosove 330 A1 ‘uncommon’ Clean, bright gilt £40

The Lost Photographs of Captain Scott 2011 Little Brown 191pp Illus
signed by the author Mint £20

WONDERFUL COPY OF SCARCE BOOK

102 [Scott, Robert F] The South Polar Times Volume Il
(April-October 1911)

Edited by Apsley Cherry Garrard 1914 FIRST EDITION
Limited. Number 256 of 350 Original dark blue cloth with
colour portrait of Cape Evans on front board. All edges gilt
15 pp prelims + 160 pp. Three colour frontis 33 full page
illustrations including six Ponting photographs and about
50 other drawings in text most by Wilson.

Firm binding, clean and bright. Unmarked boards. It would
be very hard to find a better copy.

‘Very Scarce’ Rosove 291.A2 £1,850

Vol Il is the book of the original single issues of the broadsheets produced at Cape
Evans to amuse the men on the Terra Nova Expedition. Cherry Garrard was the editor
and typist and Wilson the main illustrator. The first issue was presented on
Midwinter’s Day 1911, the second on 8 September and the third on 15 October. The
content included poetry, humorous articles illustrations of sledging flags and
caricatures. Includes Wilson’s moving poem ‘The Barrier Silence’ and Ponting’s
hilarious tongue twister ‘The Sleeping Bag’.

103 Set of South Polar Times Three vol facsimile 2002 Numbered 173/350 Fine £575
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104 Begbie,
Harold

SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

THE HEART OF

THE HEART O} THE ANTARCTIC
THE ANTARCTI

Item 125

Shackleton: A Memory 1922 First Edition Mills and Boon 89pp +
16pp catalogue of new books VG couple small marks on boards

in a facsimiled/w  Rosove 30.A1 ‘Scarce’ £225

The first (unofficial) biography of the explorer

105 Beaufort, The Nimrod Murders 2011 Erskine Press First

Simon

106 Bickel,
Lennard

370pp New signed by the author (Beau Riffenburg)
Mystery novel set at the time of the Nimrod expedition

Shackleton’s Forgotten Men: The Untold Tragedy of the
Endurance Epic Foreword by Rt Hon Lord Shackleton 2001 Pimlico
241pp Illus map VG Softback

Readable account of the Ross Sea Party

107 Credland, Charles Green: The Antarctic Chef A Centenary Commemoration

Arthur

East Yorks Local History Soc 2014 64pp illus softback new
Story of Shackleton’s chef: one of the last survivors of the Endurance
and Quest expeditions

108 Fiennes, Shackleton Michael Joseph 2021 NEW 404pp illus

Ranulph

Brand new biography by the famous explorer

£20

£12

£12

£20
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109 Hussey,
Dr LDA

SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

South with Shackleton Sampson Low 1951 New Imp 182pp
Illus. by Bertoglio. Intro by Lord Mountevans
Map on eps VG+ in facsimile d/w £150

110 Huntford, Shackleton 1985 FIRST Hodder and Stoughton 774pp illus Fine/Fine

Roland

111 Joyce,
Ernest

112 Joyce,
Ernest

Heavyweight and thorough biography £35

The South Polar Trail 1929 Duckworth First 220pp lllus

Erratum slip. VG- Boards and spine scuffed and corners bumped

Clean internally Facsimile d/w Rosove 188.A1 £300
The sometimes disgruntled Joyce's account of the Ross Sea Party; an
interesting, if not always accurate, telling of this harrowing story.

The South Polar Trail 1929 Duckworth First 220pp lllus

No erratum slip. VG Variant binding in grey paper and paper spine
Clean internally. Slip case and home-made spine label £220
Something of a mystery. Not listed in Rosove. The printer possibly
produced some for private leather binding. Other copies exist.

113 McGregor, Shackleton’s Boat: The Story of the James Caird 1996 First 150pp illus

Harding D

114 Morrell,
Margot &
S Capparell

115 Lansing,
Alfred

116 Mill,
Hugh Robert

Fine/Fine Inscribed by the author to EHS daughter in law £60

Shackleton’s Way: Leadership Lessons from the Great Antarctic
Explorer 2001 Brealey FIRST 238pp illus softback Signed by the author
and Alexandra Shackleton Often used in management courses  £18

Shackleton’s Valiant Voyage 1963 UOL Press 1159pp illus
Abridged version of ‘Endurance’ Fine / Fine £25

The Life of Sir Ernest Shackleton 1924 second Heinemann312pp illus
VG- spine little worn and slight foxing to prelims £30
First biography of the Boss endorsed by his wife

117 Murray, Antarctic Days: Sketches of Homely Life by two of Shackleton’s
& Marston,G Men illustrated by the authors Melrose 1913 Trade edition 199pp

5pp preface by Sir Ernest Shackleton. Spine professionally
repaired. Images available. Clear lettering. Internally clean
A very scarce and collectable book Rosove 236.A2 £475
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON
118 Marr, Into the Frozen South 1923 FIRST EDITION Cassell 246pp Illus
Scout VG- slight wear to spine With col facsimile d/w £60
The scout’s account of Shackleton’s Quest expedition

119 McOrist, Shackleton’s Heroes 2019 Biteback 364pp lllus softback Fine £8
Wilson Gripping account of the Ross Sea party’s valiant depot laying in 1915/6

120Ed Newman, Shackleton’s Lieutenant: The Nimrod Diary of A L A Mackintosh

Stanley BAE 1907-09 1990 FIRST Polar Publication 144pp lllus Fine/Fine £50

121 Noake, Shackleton’s Scouts: Story of Scouts Marr and Mooney of the

Alan S Shackleton-Rowett Expedition 1921-22 Limited Edition 12/250
Hardback 200pp Signed by the author 2021 New £65
Softback version available £20

Fresh research in well- illustrated book

i

|20 THE STORY OF SCOUTS MARR & NUUNEY

OF THE SHACKLETON ROWELT
1L SHPEDMION TO THE ANTARCTIC 1921-22

Items 120 Item 121 Item 113 (ASSOCIATION COPY)
122[Shackleton, Shackleton by Roland Huntford 1985 Hodder First 774 pp illus
EH] Fine/ Fine  Substantial biography £35

123 Shackleton, Aurora Australis The Book of the 1907/9 British Antarctic
EH Expedition Bluntisham reprint 1986 Preface by Lord Shackleton
14pp introduction by John Millard explaining story of book’s
production in Antarctica Near fine Fabric covers and d/w £75
This is the text only facsimile. Limited to 1,000 unnumbered copies

124 Shackleton, Heart of the Antarctic: Being the Story of the British

EH Antarctic Expedition 1907-1909 1932 Heinemann Popular edition
368pp lllus Folding map VG- faded spine in facsimile d/w £40
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

125 Shackleton, Heart of the Antarctic: Being the Story of the British
EH Antarctic Expedition 1907-1909 Heinemann London 1909
FIRST EDITION Two volumes All plates, maps and panoramas
Original blue boards and spines with silver decoration.
Lettering clear. Very sound original set VG-
Internally clean and binding quite firm  Rosove 305 B1 £450
An original set of this classic book describing the ‘Nimrod’ Expedition

THE IMPERIAL
TRANS-ANTARCTIC
EXPEDITION

Olis: 4 Now Rtz Shos, Lundar, W.

126 Shackleton, Prospectus for the Imperial Trans Antarctic Expedition

EH ORIGINAL in second sate Rosove 307 A.2 ( without the
reference to JK Davis who refused an invitation to be part of the
expedition) Lacks pp 21-30 which were newspaper tributes
Includes map of expected route across the continent and sketch
plan of the Endurance. Has the ink signature of G A Shackleton on
front cover (a family member?) £550
Extremely rare ephemera. Priced to reflect the missing pages which
are supplied as photocopies.

kAR *x*x*¥*HIGHLY COLLECTABLE FIRST EDITIQN* % ¥ &* %%
127 Shackleton,EH SOUTH : The Story of the 1914-17 Expedition
Heinemann FIRST EDITION Nov 1919 Heinemann All plates and map
complete. VG- Clean and tight Skillful restoration to spine and eps

using old browned paper to match. Repair to tear on map £875
Firm, clean and bright
Classic book of the ‘Endurance’ expedition. Rosove 308 A.1
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON
128 Shackleton, SOUTH! : The Story of the 1914-17 Expedition Macmillan 1920
EH FIRST US EDITION All plates and map complete Green unmarked
cloth with bright gilt lettering small stamps and bookplate of
William Littlewood Oceanographer USS Staten Island and earlier
ink inscription dated 1921 VG Clean and tight £300

129 Shackleton, SOUTH: The Story of the 1914-17 Expedition Heinemann
EH 1923 Reprint 205pp illus abridged small scale edition
VG- Repair to front hinge spine little worn £25

130 [Shackleton, Shackleton: the Antarctic and the Endurance 2000 First

EH] Ed Jan Piggott Dulwich HARDBACK Mint Very well illustrated £60
From the estate of Shackleton’s daughter in law and with signed
comp slip from editor. The sacrce hardback version of this acclaimed
book of the famed Dulwich exhibition which brought together many
previously unseen Shackleton artefacts.

131 [Shackleton, Shackleton: the Antarctic and the Endurance 2000 First
EH] Ed Jan Piggott Dulwich Soft back Mint Very well illustrated £25

132 [Shackleton, Shackleton Film Production Script Part 2 2001 204pp ring bound

EH] card covers Firstsight Films Screenplay by Charles Sturridge Fine £25
The Kenneth Branagh film first shown on Channel 4 TV nb Part 2 only
...with a copy of the DVD of the film.

133Thomson, LOST: The Antarctic Diaries of Thomas Orde Lees 2020 Erskine Press
John 498pp Illus NEW Book £45
The long awaited full diary from August 1914 to August 1916
(an expanded version of the book ‘Elephant Island and Beyond’)

134 Wild, Frank Shackleton’s Last Voyage: The Story of the
‘Quest’ May 1923 FIRST Cassell 372pp illus Decorated eps
Very bright gilt on spine and vignette of the ship on front
board. A little wear to spine edges and small mark on front
board. Sound binding and clean internally VG £550
From library of Dr Macklin (sold Christie’s Polar Auction 2001)
A substantial and most attractive book written by the
Commander of the Expedition after Shackleton’s death at
Grytviken in January 1921
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ANTARCTIC BOOKS

135[Shirase  The Japanese South Polar Expedition 1910-12 Erskine Press, 2011

Nobu] Compiled and edited by the Shirase Antarctic Expedition Supporters’
Assn. Trans by Lara Dagnell and Hilary Shibata Near Fine in like d/w
Signed by the publisher £30
Little known expedition (outside Japan) which achieved much and
met Amundsen’s Fram in the Bay of Whales

136 Skinner, The Life and Adventures of William Lashly 2017 revised 60pp illus
G&V soft covers New signed by the authors £8

137 Smith, M Great Endeavour: Ireland’s Antarctic Explorers 2010 FIRST Collins
254ppillus  Fine/Fine Uncommon £40
Includes Bransfield, Crozier, Crean, Keohane, Forde & McCarthy Bros

138 Smith, M An Unsung Hero: Tom Crean Antarctic Survivor Gill Books
2019 20*" Anniversary Edition with new author’s note
Signed by the author 366pp lllus New £28
Very readable biography of this resilient Irishman who went
south three times with both Scott and Shackleton. This special
anniversary edition announces on the front cover that over
100,000 copies have been sold!

Also see item 252, Michael Smith Captain Crozier: Last Man Standing?

139 [Spink 200 Years of Polar Exploration by Roan Hackney 248pp illus softback
Auctions] Foreword by Ran Fiennes New £35
Book of the 2019 Exhibition which focussed on polar medals.
Very detailed and informative.

140 Steger,Will Crossing Antarctica 1992 Bantam 304pp Illus Fine /Fine £18
&JBowermaster The first crossing of Antarctica by 6 man international team 1989-90

141 Stonehouse, North Pole South Pole Guide to the Ecology and Resources of the
Bernard Arctic and Antarctic 1990 Prion 216 pp illus signed by David James
and David Dalgleish Fine/ Fine £20

142 Stonehouse,The Last Continent Discovering Antarctica 2000 SCP softback 278 pp
Bernard illus VG Inscribed by author to David Dalgleish (ex FIDS/BAS) £15
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143 Strathie, Birdie Bowers: Captain Scott’s Marvel 2012 First History Press

Anne

224pp illus Fine/Fine Signed by the author £18
Thorough biography of Bowers using much unpublished material

144 Strathie, Herbert Ponting: Scott’s Antarctic Photographer... 2021 First
Anne

History Press 271pp illus softback Fine £15
A fascinating life around the world about the pioneering filmmaker

145 Taylor, Griffith Journeyman Taylor: The Education of
Scientist 1958 Hale First 352 pp lllus VG+/VG+ £30
Autobiography of this famous Australian scientist who was Senior
Geologist and led two Western parties on Scott’s Last Expedition.

146 Taylor,
Griffith

147 Taylor,
Griffith

148 Trendall,
Alec

149 [US Dept
Interior]

COLLECTABLE ‘TERRA NOVA’ EXPEDITION BOOK
With Scott: The Silver Lining 1916 Smith, Elder 464 pp plates and 2
folding maps Folding panoramic plate Original green cloth with penguin
on front cover. FIRST EDITION first state: without author’s preface.

VG copy A little page edge browning. Lettering & vignette of penguin
clear. Boards & spine good but little faded. Rosove 324. A1 £625
Very scarce. Account of the Australian geologist time on Scott’s last
expedition, containing substantial information on geology. “The book
was less popular than other primary accounts...it is also the scarcest of
the expedition’s first hand narratives” Rosove

With Scott: The Silver Lining 1997Reprint Bluntisham 464pp plates and
2 folding maps Folding panoramic plate Two pp introduction by David
Walton. Very fine Rosove 324. A3 One of 400 unnumbered copies £185
Faithful and handsome facsimile. Now uncommon

Putting South Georgia on the Map 2011 First Quality Press Perth
216pp Illus Softback Mint £25
Account of Duncan Carse’s South Georgia Surveys 1951-56

The Geographical Names of Antarctica Special Pub 86 May 1947
253 pp Cloth binding hardback VG £45
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150[US Govt Antarctic Bibliography 1968 Greenwood Press reprint of 1951 original
Printing] 147pp three large folding maps Near fine £35

151 Various  NIMROD: The Journal of the Ernest Shackleton Autumn School
vol 15 October 2021 124pp lllus softback NEW £20
SEVERAL OTHER ISSUES AVAILABLE

FIRST EDITION JULES VERNE
152 Verne,  An Antarctic Mystery 1898 Sampson Low First UK Edition 336pp illus
Jules original binding with decorated front board and spine Binding little
shaky and some light foxing on prelims Gilt page edges £295
Uncommon first edition of this classic in which part of the action takes
place on Kerguelen Island. Verne wrote it as a sequel to Edgar Allan
Poe’s ‘The Narrative of Arthur Gordon Pym’

'POSTCARDS OF ANTARCTIC EXPEDITIONS
~ AGATALOGUE: 1898-1950

ot s ety Ny s

Item 164 Item 155 Item 160
153 Walton, K Of Dogs and Men: The lllustrated Story of the Dogs of the
& Atkinson, R  British Antarctic Survey 1944-1994 Images 1996 First 190pp illus

with imprint of over 120 BAS signatures on ep Mint £30
154 Ed Walton Antarctic Science 1987 CUP 280pp illus VG+/VG+ £18
DWH Articles by leading authorities of the day Dudeney, Laws, Fuchs etc

155 Wharton, Postcards of Antarctic Expeditions: A Catalogue 1898-1958
Margery First 1998 Mint signed by author Definitive work £45

156 Williams, With Scott in the Antarctic: Edward Wilson, Explorer Naturalist Artist
Isobel 2008 History Press 320 pp illus Mint signed by author £35
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157 Williams,  William Speirs Bruce: Forgotten Polar Hero 2018 Amberley

Isobel & John 285 ppillus Mint signed by authors £20

Dudeney Latest biography of Scottish explorer who lead SAE 1902-04

158 Wilson, Birds of the Antarctic ed by Brian Roberts1967 FIRST Blandford Press

Edward 191ppillus VG-/VG- £30
Very well illustrated by Wilson’s paintings; many full page

159[Wilson,  South Pole Odyssey: Extracts from Wilson’s Diaries ed by Harry King

Edward] 1982 FIRST Blandford Press softback 176pp illus £15
Inscribed by the editor

160 Wilson, Diary of the Diary of the ‘Discovery’ Expedition to the

Edward Antarctic 1901-04 1966 FIRST Blandford Press VG+/VG + £65
With advertising flyer for the book

161 Wilson, Diary of the Diary of the ‘Terra Nova’ Expedition to the

Edward Antarctic 1910-13 1972 Blandford Press Fine/VG+ £50

162 Wilson, Edward Wilson’s Nature Notebooks 2004 Reardon FIRST

DM&CJ Wilson 168pp illus many colour Signed by the authors VVG/VG £35
Wilson’s wonderful artwork inc Discovery & Terra Nova Expeditions

163Wilson, Cheltenham in Antarctica 2000 Reardon 143pp illus softback

DM & DB Elder Signed by the authors Fine £15
Wilson’s life &connections to Gloucestershire written by great nephew

164 Woods, Guide to the Birds of the Falkland Islands 1998 Nelson 256pp Illus

Robin S Fine/VG Thorough and well lllustrated guide £18

165 Wolsey,  Old Falkland Photos: A view of life 1880-1940 Peregrine 1990 92pp

Shane softback Fine £15

166 Worsley, First Voyage in a Square Rigged Ship 1947 Geoffrey Bles 287pp

Frank VG- some spotting to eps and handwritten notes Clean boards £15

167 Yelverton,
David

Classic account by the skipper of James Caird

Quest for the Phantom Strait 2004 Polar Publishing 64pp illus £15
Mint softback Survey of early expeditions to the Peninsula 1897-1905
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168 Abramson, Hero in Disgrace 1991 First Paragon House 250pp illus Fine /Fine
Howard S Inscribed by the author £25
Frederick Cook: ‘The man who was cheated out of Glory and Fame
at the North Pole’ say the d/w notes

170 Amundsen,
Roald &

Lincoln Ellsworth
171 Amundsen,
Roald

172 Anon

173 Anon

169 Amundsen, Roald The North
West Passage: The Voyage and
Exploration of the Gjoa
1903-7 1908 FIRST EDITION
Archibald Constable Two volumes
335pp + 397pp 139 illustrations and
three maps (two folding). Gilt top
edge. Original bindings with bright gilt
lettering. Small nick to top

of spine Vol 2 No foxing. Nice original
| condition. Uncommon £625

The First Flight Across the Polar Sea 1927 Hutchinson FIRST
274pp lllus folding map VG Clean and tight
slight puckering to spine 1926 Flight of the airship ‘Norge’ £85

My Polar Flight Hutchinson 1925 FIRST 292pp illus VG
Slight discolouration to boards £70
The first flight from Norway to Alaska

Among the Polar Bears: Adventures of Capt Hemskerk and his
Crew trans from German J Knapp 1870 64pp illus Decorated front
board Book Plate VG Uncommon £25

Report of the Cruise of the US Revenue Cutter ‘Bear’

and the Overland Expedition for the Relief of Whalers in the Arctic
Ocean 1897-1898 Washington Govt Printing Office 1899

First 144pp lllus and large folding colour map Original blue

cloth binding gilt on spine VG tight and clean £90
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174 Anon Narrative of Voyage of Captain Ross to Discover NW Passage ...
and Rescue of Captain Ross and his crew by the Isabella
1972 facsimile of 1835 advertising booklet for the book. Published
by Hull City Library Hardback in d/w 24pp plus pull out plate £15

175 Archibald, Ancestors in the Arctic: Photographic History of Dundee Whaling
Malcolm 2013 Black and White Pub Softback 136pp illus £12
Includes accounts of ‘Morning’ and ‘Terra Nova’

176 Back Narrative of the Arctic Land Expedition to the mouth of the Great
Captain Fish River and along shores of Arctic Ocean 1833-35

Baudry European Library 1836 FIRST EUROPEAN EDITION

329pp folding map, appendix and list of subscribers

Contemporary cloth binding Clean and tight £180

177 Balchen, Come North With Me :an Autobiography 1959 FIRST H&S 318pp lllus
Bernt VG+/VG+ £18
Polar flight adventures by first man to fly across both Poles

RUSSIAN AMLRICA & POLAR EXPLORATION:
HIGHLIGHTS FROM 1HE MARTIN GRELNE TBRANY

NeweYork 7 Descuabe 2917

Revomianded by
| DARK COmPAN
| Thelitestory of Matthew Henco
| first of all great Negro explorers

L7 e,
' l!ﬂbl!;i&lln!oh
| et crmsiies
‘! __
Item 178 Item 239 Item 183
178 Ed Barnett, Arctic Ambition: Captain Cook and the NW Passage 2015
James & David Univ Washington 429pp Illus Mint Lavish production £25
Nicandri Essays by various scholars about Cook’s voyage to the Pacific N West

179 Barrington, The Probability of Reaching the North Pole 1987 reprint (of 1775
Daines original ) by Ye Galleon Press, Washington faux leather gilt titles 96pp
illus fine  Carefully produced facsimile £25

180 Bartlett, The Last Voyage of the ‘Karluk’ 1919 Small Maynard FIRST 329pp illus

Robert & VG- Few library marks Inscribed by Bartlett and Hale £130
Ralph Hale Account of Stefansson’s Arctic Expedition 1913-16
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181 Bown,
Stephen R

182 Brainard,
David

ARCTIC BOOKS
White Eskimo: Knud Rasmussen’s Fearless Journey into the Heart
of the Arctic 2015 Da Capo Press 330pp illus Fine/Fine £20
Long overdue biography of this important and charismatic explorer

Six Came Back Journal of David Brainard edited by Bessie Rowland
James 1940 Bobbs Merrill FIRST EDITION 305pp illus Clean and

firm Spine slightly faded Uncommon £80
Fascinating account of the tragic events of Lady Franklin Bay
Expedition 1881-84 (led by Greely) bases on the full expedition

diary of Brainard the man regarded as the saviour of the survivors.

183 Christie’s Russian America and Polar Exploration: Highlights from the Martin
Greene Library Auction catalogue New York 7 December 2017 £25
Intro by G Klover 298pp illus softback Martin Greene bookplate Fine
Wonderful refernce book for Arctic exploration

184 Cook, My Attainment of the Pole 1913 Mitchell Kennerley third printing

Frederick A with sections on the polar controversy 610pp illus VG- £25

185 Davis, Narrative of the North Polar Expedition US Ship ‘Polaris’

Rear Adml CH Captain Charles Francis Hall Commanding 1876 First Edition US

Govt Printing Office 696pp Illus and maps as called for
Photolithographs of ‘Polaris’ Very clean & tight. Professional reback
with spine laid on few stamps ‘Philadelphia Drug Exchange’ £175
The story of the 1871-3 scientific expedition when Captain Hall had a
stroke and died. The expedition split into two; one wintered in the
Arctic and the other drifted 1300mls on the ice before being rescued.

186 Du Chaillu, Paul Land of the Midnight Sun: Summer

and Winter Journeys through Sweden, Norway, Lapland
and Northern Finland 1899 New Edition

George Newnes 759pp illus with maps as called for Firm

and bright Spine little worn and fep creased

Folding map torn w/o loss £85
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187 Ellsberg,  Hell on Ice Saga of the Jeanette 1938 Dodd Mead FIRST
Edward Cmdr 421pp +ads lllus VG-/VG- Signed by author £50

188 Ellsworth, Beyond Horizons 1938 FIRST UK Heinemann 384pp VG in facsimile
Lincoln d/w  Autobiography by American explorer of both Poles by air ~ £40

189 Fairclough, Miskoo the Lucky 1947Hutchinson FIRST 111pp colour illus

Mary VG- boards little worn. internally clean Child’s eskimo story £18
190 Fleming,  Barrow’s Boys 1998 Granta 489pp illus VG+/VG+ £18
Fergus Very engaging account of the start of 19 century Arctic Exploration

191 Fisher, A Journal of a Voyage of Discovery to the Arctic Regions in Her
Alexander Majesty’s ships Hecla and Griper in the years 1819 and 1820
1821 Fourth edition (same year as first) Longmans, Hurst
520pp folding map Appendices Half leather rebacked professionally
with original marbled eps Bookplate
Some offsetting but generally clean see picture page 36 £350

192 Glen, Young Men in the Arctic The Oxford Uni Expedition to Spitzbergen
AR 1933 Faber & Faber 1935 First 329pp illus Good only. Lacks map  £20

193 Glen, AR Under the Pole Star: The Oxford University Arctic Expedition
& NAC Croft  1935/6 Methuen 1937 FIRST 365pp 48plates 22 maps
and diagrams. VG+ Clean and tight £55

194 Green, JM A Most Dangerous Voyage: Exhibition of Books and Maps

R Desmarais Documenting four centuries of exploration in search of NW Passage
Bruce Peel Special Collections Library University of Alberta 2008
96pp illus card covers Fine £25

195 Grierson, Challenge to the Poles: Highlights of Arctic and Antarctic
John Aviation 1964 First Foulis 695pp illus Fine/VG+ £45

196 Hadow, SOLO: The North Pole alone and unsupported 2004 First M Joseph
Pen signed by author 370pp illus Fine /Fine £15
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SIR JOHN FRANKLIN

SEE ITEM 269 Polar Ephemera ...

197 Anon  The Search for Franklin: American
Expedition under Lieut Schwatka 1878-80

Nelson 1886 127pp illus map decorated

front board VG £35

198 Ed. Barr, William Searching for the Franklin,
The Land Arctic Searching Expedition 1855
Hakluyt Society1999 First 292pp Illus

Fine/Fine £30
Hudson Bay Co Expedition, efficiently led by
Anderson and Stewart, down the Back River to

meet Inuit in order to verify the Rae reports on the fate of Franklin

199(Ed DeArmond Lady Franklin Visits Sitka, Alaska 1870 : Journal of Sophia

R N]

197 de Bray,
Emile F

198 Franklin,
Captain John

199 Franklin,
Captain John

200 Gilder,
William H.

Cracroft, her niece 1981 Alaska Historical Society 134pp illus Fine £25
Lady Franklin had a hope that some documents relating to her
husband’s lost expedition may be found in the old Russian capital of
Alaska so, at the age of 78, she set off to find out.

A Frenchman in the Service of Franklin De Bray’s Arctic Journal
1852-54 Trans and ed by William Barr 1992 First 339pp Fine/Fine £30

Journey to the Shores of the Polar Sea in 1819-20-21-22

1969 Reprint facsimile of 1823 edition Greenwood Press 768pp four
maps, Plates etc as called for Includes appendix on natural history
and scientific observations. Brown cloth binding VG+ £75

Sir John Franklin’s Journals and Correspondence: The Second
Arctic Land Expedition 1825-7 edited by Richard Davis 1998
Champlain Soc. Limited 1250 copies 421pp folding maps Fine £60

Schwatka’s Search 1966reprint Abercrombie Fitch of 1881 edition
316pp plates and coloured map decorated boards Near fine £35
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201 Franklin, Journey to the Shores of the Polar Sea in 1819-20-21-22 1824

Captain John Second Edition John Murray Two vols 370pp + 399pp four folding
maps Half leather binding Rebacked with new brown leather spines
and gilt Nice set £375
Franklin’s second voyage, which was tasked with mapping the areas
from the Atlantic to the Copper-Mine River. The sufferings on this
expedition (which famously involved survival by eating shoe leather)
was the precursor to his ill-fated final voyage.

202[Franklin, Thirty Years in the Arctic Regions: Narrative of the Explorations and

Sir John] Adventures of Sir John Franklin Keystone Pub, Philadelphia about
1860 480pp frontis of Elisha Kent Kane decorated brown/orange front
board faded and rear board has some ‘bubbling’. Clean internally £45
Uncommon overview of Franklin’s first two expeditions with mention
of his fate on last expedition. Preface is initialed DWB

203 Houston, Arctic Artist: Journal and Paintings of George Back Midshipman with
C Stuart Franklin 1819-22 commentary by IS MaclLaren McGill Queens 1994
FIRST 403pp illus (many colour) Fine/Fine £35

204 Hutchinson, Sir John Franklin’s Erebus and Terror Expedition Lost and Found
Gillian 2017 Bloomsbury Mint 175pp illus softback £12
Recent National Maritime Museum exhibition handbook

205 Lamb, Franklin: Happy Voyager 1956 FIRST Ernest Benn 293pp illus
GF VG+/VG+ 1950s biography £25

206 Markham, Life of Sir John Franklin and the NW Passage George Philip 1891
Capt Albert H 324pp +ads lllus 4 colour maps VG £35

207 McClintock, Narrative of the Discovery of the Fate of Sir J Franklin 1859
Capt. John First Murray 403pp +adverts 3 folding maps and folding letter
Half leather little scuffed Marbled boards Clean and tight £140

208 Woodward, Portrait of Jane: A Life of Lady Franklin 1951 First H&S 382pp Illus
FJ VG/VG-4cm section top of d/w spine missing Hard to find book £70

209 Wright, Quest for Franklin 1959 Heinemann First 258pp illus
Noel R Adm VG+in VG d/w £20
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210 Healy,
Capt. M A

211 Herbert,
Kari

212 Herbert,
Wally

213 Herbert,
Wally

214 Herbert,
Wally

215 Herbert,
Wally

216 Huish,
Robert

ARCTIC BOOKS

Report of the Cruise of the Revenue Steamer ‘Corwin’ in the Arctic
Ocean in the Year 1884 Washington GPO. 1889 129pp with 40 plates
inc 2 full colour lithographed bird plates with tissue guards, original
brown cloth boards, gilt titles, some wear to spine, VG £120
The expedition sailed to the Bering and Chukcki Seas, during which an
exploring party under Lt. Cantwell surveyed the Kokuk River.

The report includes details of the local illness that Eskimos, the

natural history of maritime Alaska, and information concerning a new
volcano in the Bering Sea. Healy was the first African-American
Commander in the Coast Guard Service.

Heart of the Hero: Remarkable Women who inspired the

Great Polar Explorers 2013 Saraband Softback Signed by author  £7
Wally‘s daughter’s fascinating account of Eva Nansen,

Kathleen Scott, Emily Shackleton, Jane Franklin et al

Eskimos 1976 FIRST Collins 128pp illus Fine £20
Inscribed by author to David Dalgleish (FIDS/BAS and Halley Bay)

The Polar World 2007 FIRST Polar World 128pp illus Fine £20
Wally Herbert’s wonderful Arctic and Antarctic paintings

The Noose of Laurels 1989 First Hodder& Stoughton

VG+/VG+ some browning to paper £20
Story of the Cook/Peary rivalry to be first at the North Pole with
masterly analysis of their claims, by the man who did it

The Noose of Laurels 1989 First US Atheneum

Fine /Fine Inscribed by author to David Dalgleish (FIDS/BAS)

With a typed personal letter dated 1989 explaining Wally’s difficult
financial circumstances needing him to sell many books and
expedition artefacts and his new venture into painting £50

The Last Voyage of Capt. Sir John Ross to the Arctic regions for
Discovery of NW Passage performed in years 1829-33...prefixed by
abridgement of former voyages of Captains Ross, Parry and
others...1835 FIRST EDITION John Saunders 696pp appendix,
supplement and dictionary of Esquimaux language Map, plates and
folding table as called for original cloth binding with label on spine
Some light foxing plates clean and bright £275
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217 Jackson,
Frederick G

218 Laing,

John

219 Lamont,

James

220 Larson,

Sgt Henry

221 Lyon,
Capt GF

ARCTIC BOOKS
A Thousand Days in the Arctic 1899 Harpers FIRST US 940pp +ads
Preface by Adm F L McClintock Plates, panorama and folding maps
as called for Rough cut pages teg Bright gilt and clean VG copy £300
Three year expedition to Franz Joseph Land which included the
extraordinary meeting with Nansen returning from Fram expedition

Account of a Voyage to Spitzbergen 1973 K Book reprint (of 1815
original) 173pp cloth binding  Fine £35
Includes accounts of zoology, Whale Fishery and Shetland Islands

Yachting in the Arctic Seas or Notes of five voyages of Sport and
Discovery in the Neighbourhood of Spitzbergen and Novaya Zemlya
1876 Chatto and Windus FIRST 387pp illus Panorama, plates and

two folding maps as called for VG- leather with raised bands

School prize book Liverpool College £145

The NW Passage 1940-2 and 1944: The Famous Voyages of the Royal
Canadian Mounted Police Schooner ‘St Roch’ Queens Printer 1969
51 ppillus card covers booklet VG £12

The Private Journal of Captain Lyon of HMS ‘Hecla’ during the

recent Voyage of Discovery under Captain Parry 1821-3 1824 John
Murray FIRST EDITION 468pp folding map 7 plates Full leather
binding with marbled eps. Firm and clean. £450

222 Mikkelsen, Lost in the Arctic: Being the Story of the ‘Alabama’ Expedition

Ejnar

1909-12 Heinemann 1913 FIRST EDITION Numerous illus
Large folding map 400pp VG with front of d/w only £160

223 Mikkelsen, Conquering the Arctic Ice1909 Heinemann FIRST 470pp three maps

Ejnar

224 Mirsky,
Jeanette

(one folding) numerous illus Pictorial front board Clean & tight £220
1907 expedition to the north coast of Alaska

To the Arctic! The story of Northern Exploration from Earliest

Times to the Present 1970 University of Chicago Intro by V Stefansson
334pp illus map Fine/Fine £20
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ARCTIC BOOKS

225 Mittelholzer, By Airplane towards the North Pole: Account of Expedition to

Walter

226 Muir,
John

227 Murie,
OlausJ

228 Nansen,
Fridtjof

229 Nansen,
Fridtjof

Spitzbergen 1923 George Allen 1925 FIRST 176pp
48 illus and four maps VG+ £65

The Cruise of the Corwin: Journal of the Arctic Expedition of 1881 in
search of De Long and the Jeanette 1917 Houghton Mifflin FIRST
279pp illus Grey cloth with colour image on front board teg

Near fine copy £140

Journeys to the Far North 1973 Alaska North West books 253 pp
illus softback Fine £10
Dog sledging by biologist in 1914 in Hudson Bay, Alaska & Labrador

The First Crossing of Greenland 1895 Longmans New edition 452pp +
adverts illus abridged into one volume Maroon cloth with bright gilt
Clean and tight with a few marks on rear board £40

The First Crossing of Greenland 1890 Longmans Two vols 510pp +
509pp Maps and illus as called for Period half leather binding with
marbled boards Firm and clean £385

230 Nansen, Fridtjof

Farthest North 1897 | 7 7 A/ Moveueve

Harpers and Tt e gmnate oo

Brothers New York D & Do
. .. BOL Zutrcie

First US edition 2 oyans Go-

Vols. Allillus and
maps complete. Clean brown boards and
spines with bright lettering Near fine

An edition not often seen Inscribed by Cmdr.
Frank E Anderson of 1894 St Teutonic Voyage

230 [Nansen,
Fridtjof]

on ‘the Explorer’ £150

The Nansen Photographs by Geir Klover Fram Museum 2021 712pp
850 photos and illus, d/w 35 ships drawings and 25 maps includes
expedition diary excerpts from Fridtjof Nansen, Otto Sverdrup, Hjalmar
Johansen, Anton Amundsen et al. Covers the ‘Farthest North’
Expedition Signed by the author £85
A lavish heavyweight production full of fascinating material
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231 Nobile,
Umberto

232 Nobile,
Umberto

ARCTIC BOOKS

My Polar Flights 1961Frederick Muller First 288pp illus Fine/VG+
Uncommon in d/w £50

With the ‘Italia’ to the North Pole 1930 George Allen First 358pp
trans F Fleetwood VG spine little browned £35

233 Nordenskiold, The Arctic Voyages of Adolf Erik Nordenskiold 1858-79 Macmillan

Adolf Eric

234 Palin,
Michael

1879 First 447pp+ads 3 Folding maps Errata slip Boards little worn

Firm binding and clean internally £225
Covers Swedish Arctic expeditions of 1858,1861,1864,1868,1872-3

and the Expedition to Greenland and NE Passage expedition

1878-79 with appendices about the health of the men and list of
books and works relating to Swedish expeditions Uncommon book

Erebus: The Story of a Ship 2018 Hutchinson FIRST 334pp illus
signed by the author with ticket to his talk Mint copy £18

235 Parry,
W Edward

Journal of a Voyage for the Discovery of the NW Passage from the
Atlantic to the Pacific performed in the years 1819-20 in his
Majesty’s ships Hecla and Griper with appendix, containing scientific
and other observations. 1821 FIRST EDITION

John Murray Errata slip. 310pp + nine appendices. 20 plates and
folding maps as called for. Bound with copy of North Georgia Gazette
and Winter Chronicle. 132pp Full brown leather binding. New leather
spine with five raised bands Old marbled eps. Negligible foxing and
browning. Binding firm. Very sound and attractive copy. £1,700
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236 Parry,
W Edward

237 Parry,
W Edward

Journal of a Voyage for the Discovery of the NW Passage from

the Atlantic to the Pacific performed in the years 1819-20 in his
Majesty’s ships Hecla and Griper with appendix, containing

scientific and other observations 1968 Greenwood Press reprint of
1821 edition 20 plates folding maps Brown cloth binding VG+ £85

Journal of a Second Voyage for the Discovery of the

NW Passage from the Atlantic to the Pacific performed in

the years 1821-22-23 in his Majesty’s ships Fury and Hecla VG  £85
1969 Greenwood Press reprint of 1824 edition Plates folding maps
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238 Peary,
RE

ARCTIC BOOKS

Northward Over the Great Ice: A Narrative of Life and Work

along the Shores and upon the Interior Ice Cap of Northern
Greenland in the Years 1886 and 1891-7 Methuen 1898 First UK
edition Two volumes 521+ 624 pp Maps, diagrams and about 800

illus VG++ Clean, tight and bright set £250

239 Robinson, Dark Companion: The Life of Matthew Henson, first of all great Negro

Bradley Explorers 1948 H&S FIRST 256 pp illusVG-/G+(some chips to d/w) £35
Peary’s right hand man. Skilled dog driver, hunter and Eskimo language
speaker who went seven times to the Arctic

240 Ross, FACSIMILE of Narrative of Voyage of Captain Ross in 1829, 30, 31, 32

Captain and 33 to discover NW Passage ...and the Happy Rescue of Capt Ross
and crew by the Isabella...1835 William Mason Hull City Library
1972 Fine in fine d/w 24pp pull out engraving £15

CLASSIC POLAR BOOK
241 Ross, A Voyage of Discovery, made under the orders of the Admiralty, in His
Capt. John  Majesty’s Ships Isabella and Alexander, for the Purpose of Exploring

Baffin’s Bay, and Enquiring into the Probability of a NW Passage.
John Murry 1819 FIRST EDITION

252pp + appendix Errata slip All plates, maps ,charts and tables as
called for Half leather with marbled boards and eps. Skillfully rebacked
with old leather spine laid on. Four raised bands. Firm binding
Generally very clean with only a little browning and offsetting

Folding col plates bright and clean. Handsome, original copy £2,850

Only the first edition of this book has all the
aquatint plates and charts. Account of expedition
which sailed along Greenland’s west coast into
Baffin’s Bay encountering ‘Arctic Highlanders’
(Eskimos) for the first time. Assuming that
Lancaster Sound was surrounded by land and
fooled by a superior mirage, Ross turned south. A

decision criticized by Parry, captain of the ship Alexander, who suspected Lancaster
Sound was the route to the NW Passage and who led a highly successful expedition
deep into the Sound in 1819-20.
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ARCTIC BOOKS
242 Scoresby, An Account of the Arctic Regions (with a history and description
William of the Northern Whale-fishery) 1969 David and Charles Reprint
Two vols Folding map Intro by Alister Hardy Fine/VG+ £60

243 Scoresby, The Life of William Scoresby 1859 First Nelson 406pp

-Jackson RE  folding map Frontispiece is a facsimile. Col plates Original brown
embossed cloth. Spine a little worn Clean and firm £150
Scarce biography written by his nephew

244 Scott, Gino Watkins Hodder and Stoughton 1935 Reprint 317pp illus
IM colour frontis VG- spine little worn book plate £25

245 Schley,  Report of Commander Schley of Greely Relief Expedition 1884 Govt
Winfield S Printing Office 1887 75pp maps and 33 plates Half red leather Marbled
eps Front board detached otherwise VG uncommon £150

SCARCE AND IMPORTANT BOOK

246 Simpson, Narrative of the Discoveries on the North Coast of America; effected

Thomas by the Officers of the Hudson’s Bay Company during the Years 1836-9
Richard Bentley 1843 FIRST EDITION 419pp two folding maps in
facsimile Half leather Very clean internally, firm binding Dark mark on
leather spine marbled eps Book plate ‘Caledon’ Uncommon £750
Includes biographical account of Thomas Simpson written by his
brother Alexander. Account of the expedition of Dease and Simpson in
1836-40 to explore coast from Mackenzie River westwards and
east of Coppermine river. Thomas Simpson died on this expedition.

247 Sorensen, The Saga of Fridtjof Nansen 1932 FIRST George Allen 372pp lllus
Jon Trans by JBC Watkins VG+ with parts of d/w £45

248 Spencer, Northern Lights: The Official Account of the British Air Route
Chapman F  Expedition 1930-1931 Chatto & Windus Dec 1932 First
Folding map 32 plates 264pp VG in slightly chipped d/w £90

249 Stamp, William Scoresby : Arctic Scientist 2002 Caedmon Fine /Fine £25
Tom&~Cordelia 253pp illus folding map Inscription by Cordelia tipped in

Biography of the 19th century whaler, scientist and cleric based

on the Scoresby papers of the Whitby Society .
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ARCTIC BOOKS

250 Stefansson, My Life with the Eskimo 1913 Macmillan FIRST 538pp illus two maps

Vilhjalmur

VG hinges little shaky Inscribed by author in 1920 £75

251 Stefansson, The Friendly Arctic 1921 FIRST EDITION Macmillan 784 pp

Vilhjalmur

[llus Two folding maps VG few scuff marks on boards £65

252 Smith,
Michael

Captain Francis Crozier: Last Man Standing? 2006 FIRST Collins 242pp
illus Fine in fine d/w Now extremely hard to fine, so.... £175
Only biography of the modest Captain who sailed with Ross, Franklin

&Parry by the author of the other great Irish unsung hero, Tom Crean

253 Talcott,
Dudley Vaill

North of North Cape The Artic Voyages of the ‘Norkap II’ 1936 First
John Lane 316ppillus VG £25
From Tromso to Franz Joseph Land, East Greenland and Labrador

254 Tomlinson, Winter in the Arctic and Summer in The Antarctic Regions c1870

Charles

256 Trevor-
Battye, A

SPCK 368pp two folding maps Illus plates and in text Firm and bright
gilt on spine Little page edge browning o/w VG £85

Ice-bound on Kolguev 1895 Constable 458pp illus three folding col
maps VG Clean and tight £80
Exploration of Arctic Europe and natural history of island of Kolguev

257 [Ed Troup, Ice- Bound Whalers: The Story of the Dee and Grenville Bay 1836-7

James A]
258 Turley,
Charles

259 Wilkins,
Sir Hubert

260 Williams,
Glyndwr

1987 Orkney Press 129pp illus softback Mint £12
Grim reading from the diaries of crew members

Nansen of Norway 1934 Third Methuen four illus and two maps
210pp VG/VG- £38

Under the North Pole: Wilkins-Ellsworth Submarine Expedition
1931 Brewer Warren Putnam FIRST 347pp illus maps on eps VG £65

The British Search for the NW Passage in the Eighteenth Century
Royal Commonwealth Imperial Studies 1962 First 306pp VG/VG  £15
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POLAR EPHEMERA

261 Amundsen, Framed picture of the ‘Gjoa’ 23 x 19cms in wooden frame44 x 36cms

Roald

Caption reads ‘Capt Amundsen arrives at Nome 31 August 1906 on
his ship Gjoa after three years in Arctic’ Copyright FH Newell 1906
Old print? Good image and nicely framed £60

Item 261
262 [Andree
S-A]

263 [Byrd,
Commdr]

264 Cresswell,
Lieut

265 Cadbury

Item 284 Item 269

Collection of 15 photos of Andree and balloon expedition (all

reprints from known pictures) plus NY Times article from 23 August
1930 about discovery of fate of expedition complete but torn £12

Bringing the South Pole to the Screen 2pp article about filming Byrd
Expedition ‘Picture Show’ mag. 1931 Complete few small tears £15

Eight Sketches of Voyage of HMS Investigator during discovery of
NW passage by Capt M’Clure with chart of Route Facsimile of 1854
edition of prints Arctic Press 1998 Limited Number 123/200 approx
42 x 30 cms in original box Fine £100

More British Marvels Album 2 16pp Card covers Card collectors’
album complete Sections on Fish, Castles, Trees, Explorers etc

Two full pages illus polar exploration 1930s VG £35
266 [Davies, Polar Record Number 11 in envelope Handwritten address to Francis
Francis] Davies (Shipwright on ‘Terra Nova’) at home Nicholls Farm Plympton,

Devon. Posted by SPRI 11 Feb 1936. Jan 1936 issue includes articles

on ‘Discovery II’ on which he served VG+ £25
267 de Gerlache, Signed Christmas Card with drawing of penguins signing £45
Gaston Son of Adrien de Gerlache who led Belgian Antarctic Exped. 1957-8
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268 De Long,
George W]

269 Franklin,
Sir John

270 Levick,
Murray

271 [Linblad,
Lars-Eric]

272 Lofgren,
Charles

POLAR EPHEMERA
lllustrated London News 7 Oct 1882 Search for Jeanette Expedition
Double page spread of engravings top edge frayed £15

Handwritten note 8 lines with thanks for sending ‘American Review’
no date £475

Small compass in display box 4 cms diameter £50
With copy of 10 June 1996 auction catalogue. This item was one of a
small quantity of trinkets (Lot 477) sold when Levick’s house in
Exmouth, Devon was cleared in a now infamous local auction

Booklet 10'" Anniversary of Linblad Tourist Expeditions in Antarctica
1966-75 Pub American Soc of Polar Philatelists compiled by Salomon
Borten 20pp card covers with several stamped covers with postal
cachets tipped in. lllus of ships and covers Unusual and collectable £55

Postcard of Lofgren with dog Signed on back 17 November 1931 £80
Member of Byrd Antarctic ‘Little America’ Expedition

273 Mawson,D The Sphere 9 May 1914 Double page spread illus first instalment £10

274 MClintock,FL Cut signature Commander of the Fox 1857-9 £50

Iltem 265

Item 277 Item 270

275 [Peary, Adm] The Times Newspaper 13 Sept 1909 Four columns news about his

North Pole Expedition includes refernce to Cook and report of
Scott’s preparations for South Pole Expedition2 cols and map
Entire newspaper edges frayed £20
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POLAR EPHEMERA

276 [Peary, Adm] North Pole by Ezra Read Sheet music 19107 Paxton 8pp VG £35

277 Priestley,

Signed First Day Cover by both men US Antarctic Research Expedition

Raymond & Sir USNS Eltanin Post marked 16 May 1965 £95

P Brocklehurst

278 [Scott,
Captain RF]

279 [Scott,
Captain RF]

280 [Scott,
Captain RF]

281 [Scott,
Captain RF]

282 [Scott,
Captain RF]

283 [Scott,
Captain RF]

284 [Scott,
Captain RF]

THE DAILY MIRROR Memorial Number of the Scott Antarctic RF]
Expedition 21 May 1913 24pp complete with Capt Scott’s tomb on
front cover and many other photos Browned but VG condition £30

Captain R F Scott RN ‘Spy’ caricature in lounge suit smoking cigarette
1910 36 x 24 cms colour £125

Souvenir Programme ‘Unveiling of the Antarctic 100 Memorial’ by
HRH The Princess Royal 6 June 2003, Cardiff Capt Scott Society 8pp
card covers Photos with description of building the sculpture by
Jonathan Williams Mint £10

‘Scott of the Antarctic’ DVD Events that Shook the World ‘Daily Mirror’
1999 Fine £8

Royal Doulton Presentation Plate of Scott leaving Cape Evans with
ponies. Hand coloured bone china produced from original artwork by
Andrew Wheatcroft Limited edition 1276/3500 with certificate and in
original box £45
Quite a collectors piece though the representation of Scott is none

too accurate and the ponies are painted as brown!

Porcelain Statue Goss 16cms high with coat of arms of Denbigh
1950s? VG+ Uncommon £80
.....another with coat of arms of Southsea £80

‘Scott of the Antarctic’ Common ground film strip in canister
13 sketches of the expedition b&w images 1950s teaching aid £35
...similar filmstrip ‘Journey to the Moon’ 12 images in canister  £30

285 [Shackleton, Departure of the ‘Quest’ Illus London News 17.12 1921

EH]

Double page spread showing cut away of the ship ( see back cover)
Complete magazine VG £40
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POLAR EPHEMERA

286[Shackleton, Small plaster bust of Sir Ernest Shackleton 13 cms high
E H] BY ENDURANCE WE CONQUER inscribed along base, with illus of
James Caird Flat back and felt base Supplied in gift box £30

287[Shackleton, Endurance Expedition Stamps Royal Mail 2016 Centenary of Rescue

E H] six stamps various values in presentation pack Mint Unused £18

288 Trans First Day Cover 30th Anniversary 1998 Flown in Concorde to Arctic

Antarctic Exp  Signed by Dr Hannes La Grange Stamped Rothera £15
....another signed by Dr Hal Lister £15

289 Wilson, Set of 18 prints of Wilson’s Antarctic water colours SPRI 1980s

Edward 29 x 21cms Fine £25
290 Wilkes, Signed Handwritten Letter 8 lines recommendation for a servant
Charles No date £90
291 TRADE CARDS

i) LINDT Full set (12) Polar Exploration Chocolat Sprungli 1939 £50

i) Arbuckle’s Ariosa Coffee New York US
States No 71 ALASKA

with map wildlife and ship in ice Colour
<<< Advertising on back £40

i) Liebig Trade Cards ‘ANTARCTICA’
colour set of six £20

[y

iv) Andree S-A colour Boulangere, Cambrai showing balloon VG £20

v) Fry’s Chocolate cards ‘With Scott at the South Pole’
six out of set of 25 numbers 4,8,13,16,20,23, 24,25 £8 each

vi) [Ernest Shackleton] Stamina Trousers James Caird off S Georgia 8x6cms £10
vii) Two Huntley and Palmers Biscuits cards French colour One titled ‘On Route to

the North Pole’ showing unloading boxes biscuits; the other showing shooting a polar
bear on the ice 11 x 9cms the pair  £55
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A SELECTION OF POLAR POSTCARDS

All cards VG and B&W unless stated.... Many other polar postcards available. Please ask
Arctic

292 Fridtjof Nansen portrait as young man £20
293 Commander Peary Full length portrait Rotary £15
294 ‘The North Pole Summer Resort’ Bell Picard Co Comic £15
295 Nansen meeting Jackson 17.6.1896 colour Goldfeld others in series available  £30
296 ‘Eskimo Life” All British Picture Co colour £10

297 Nils Adolf Nordenskiold (of Vega) Das Grosse Jahrhundert collection No 185 £15

s
Items 292, 295 (colour) & 296 (colour)

Antarctic

References for Antarctic postcards are from Margery Wharton’s Catalogue of Antarctic

Expeditions 1898-1958 (see item xxx)

298 ‘RRS Discovery Off Port Lockroy’ March 1927 RP undivided back £20
299‘The Glad Eye’ Terra Nova Exped Fine Art Soc KA9 £25
300 ‘The Nimrod Going South’ Queen Alexandra Photo Gl 8 Postally used £65
301 Ernest Shackleton Portrait GAl £15
302 ‘SY Nimrod in Floe Ice” GA4 £20
303 Belgica Expedition ‘La Belgica dans la nuit polaire’ postmarked 1902 AA2 £40
304 R Amundsen Reached S Pole’ FISA Congress 1961 The Hague Postally used £20

Items 299, 298 & 301
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Book Fairs 2022

We are booked in to exhibit at these fairs in 2022. Be sure to check the website
www.pbfa.org to see if they are taking place. Please let us know if you would like a
complimentary admission ticket, if you would like us to bring along particular books for
you to see, or if you have any interesting books on any subject to sell.

e 9 January 2022 Topsham, Exeter PBFA Fair EX3 OHF

e 2/3 April Oxford PBFA Fair Oxford Brookes University OX3 0BP

e 9 April Bath PBFA Fair, Assembly Rooms, Bath BA1 2QH

e 27/28 May London PBFA Antiquarian Book Fair ILEC Earls Court SW6 1UD

e 25 June Abergavenny PBFA Fair The Priory Centre NP7 5 ND

e 1/2 July Bristol PBFA Fair The Passenger Shed Temple Meads BS1 6QH

e 7 August Topsham PBFA Book Fair, Exeter EX3 OHF

e 17 September London PBFA Autumn Fair, Holiday Inn Bloomsbury WC1 N 1HT

e 27 Nov Topsham Book PBFA Fair, Exeter EX3 OHF

® 3 December London PBFA Christmas Fair, Holiday Inn Bloomsbury WC1 N 1HT
Books new to stock are regularly added to the monthly PBFA on-line fairs which take

place on the 29t of each month.
For full details of the PBFA Fairs, please see the website www.pbfa.org

Abbreviations used: b&w black and white; d/w dust wrapper; ed edited by ;
(fleps (free)endpaper(s);GJ Geographical Journal ;illus.
illustration(s); insc. inscription; ND no date; pp pages;
prelims. preliminary pages; teg Top edges gilt;
trans translated; Univ. university; vol(s). volume(s)

Condition rated: book / d/w (New/Mint/Fine/Very Good/Good : + plus or — minus )
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‘QUEST lllustrated London News 17 Dec 1921 (from item 285)
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